I n s u l a t i o n
F lowchar t  fo r  Opt imum Produc t  Se le c t ion
206
2.2
Limited Fire
Hazard required
Operating
temperature

short  Version
Series 100
Order Example
Start
Use our flow chart to find the correct product or solution for your particular application.
Begin your search in the flow chart at the START point. You will be guided through the page according to your requirements. Using the
“yes/no” and ″either/or″ decisions, you will be able to select the correct product or solution.
Of course, you can always call us whenever you wish on our usual telephone numbers.
yes
yes
yes
yes yes
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
> 150 °C
> 150 °C ≤ 80 °C
excellent
standard
no
yes
no
yes
206_222_chapter 2.2_prod07_uk.qxp  14.08.2007  15:16  Seite 206
Adam Rowe
LARGE POWER 3
Description G* B7 H L -9
Material Fluid resistant
elastomer
Semi-rigid flame
retarded Polyolefin
Flexible Limited Fire
Hazard Polyolefin
Flexible flame retardant
Fluorelastomer
Modified elastomer
blend
Application standard material;
excellent resistance
against petrol
good mechanical and
chemical resistance
low smoke emission,
halogen free
high temperature
resistance and excellent
chemical properties
standard material
for low profile
boots
Colour Black (BK) Black (BK) Black (BK) Black (BK) Black (BK)
Minimum Shrink
Temperature
+135 °C +135 °C +135 °C +175 °C +135 °C
Operating Temperature -75 °C to +150 °C -55 °C to +135 °C,
Intermittent +225 °C
-55 °C to +105 °C -55 °C to +200 °C -55 °C to +120 °C
Dielectric Strength 14 kV/mm to
ASTM D2671
14 kV/mm to
ASTM D2671
15 kV/mm 9 kV/mm to
ASTM D2671
20 kV/mm to
ASTM D2671
Flexibility Semi rigid Semi rigid Flexible flexible flexible
Flammability VG 95343 ASTM D635 VG 95343 ASTM D635 ASTM D635